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This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

December 2012 Page 2 F 6004-2.NOTICE.SALE 

Overbid procedure (if any):

If property is to be sold free and clear of liens or other interests, list date, time and location of hearing: 

Contact person for potential bidders (include name, address, telephone, fax and/or email address):

Date:

N/A

Hearing on sale free and clear of liens and other interests to be held on January 25, 2017, 10:00 a.m. at the United 
States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California, Honorable Sheri Bluebond, Roybal Federal Courthouse, 
Courtroom 1539, 255 E. Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. 
 
Last day to file objections to the sale free and clear of liens and other interests is January 11, 2017. 
 

N/A 
                    

12/23/2016
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This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

December 2012 Page 3 F 6004-2.NOTICE.SALE 

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT 
I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business address is: 

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled: NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY will be served or 
was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated 
below:

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):  Pursuant to controlling General
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date)
                 , I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the 
following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below: 

Service information continued on attached page 

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:
On (date)                  , I served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy 
case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, 
first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the 
judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 

Service information continued on attached page 

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method
for each person or entity served):  Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date)                  , I served the 
following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to 
such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows.  Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration 
that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is 
filed.

 Service information continued on attached page 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Date Printed Name Signature

1999 Avenue of the Stars, 39th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90067

12/23/2016

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

12/23/2016

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

12/23/2016

12/23/2016 Shanda D. Pearson /s/  Shanda D. Pearson

U.S. Bankruptcy Court
255 East Temple Street
Bin outside of Suite 1534
Los Angele, CA 90012
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TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): 

• Marvin B Adviento     madviento@wrightlegal.net, mjohnson@wrightlegal.net 
• Andrew K Alper     aalper@frandzel.com, ekidder@frandzel.com 
• Simon Aron     saron@wrslawyers.com 
• Robert W Barnes     rbarnes@rpblaw.com, maltamirano@rpblaw.com 
• Cristina E Bautista     cristina.bautista@kattenlaw.com, 

ecf.lax.docket@kattenlaw.com,nicole.jones@kattenlaw.com 
• Julie A Belezzuoli     julie.belezzuoli@kayescholer.com, maocbca@kayescholer.com 
• Leslie A Cohen     leslie@lesliecohenlaw.com, 

jaime@lesliecohenlaw.com;Brian@lesliecohenlaw.com 
• Marc S Cohen     mscohen@loeb.com, 

klyles@loeb.com;mnielson@loeb.com;ladocket@loeb.com 
• Marcus Colabianchi     mcolabianchi@duanemorris.com 
• Jeffrey Lee Costell     jlcostell@costell-law.com, aicornelius@costell-law.com;ssaad@costell-

law.com;mharris@costell-law.com;smcduffie@costell-law.com;jstambaugh@costell-law.com 
• Ashleigh A Danker     adanker@dankerlawfirm.com 
• Matthew L Eanet     meanet@emcfirm.com, meanet@emcfirm.com 
• Scott D Fink     brodellecf@weltman.com 
• Daniel K Fujimoto     wdk@wolffirm.com 
• Kevin Garland     garlandk@gtlaw.com, laik@gtlaw.com 
• Scott F Gautier     sgautier@robinskaplan.com 
• David B Golubchik     dbg@lnbyb.com, dbg@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Jeffrey S Goodfried     jgoodfried@perkinscoie.com, cmallahi@perkinscoie.com 
• Andrew Goodman     agoodman@andyglaw.com 
• David Guess     dguess@ktbslaw.com 
• David Guess     dguess@ktbslaw.com 
• Sasha M Gurvitz     sgurvitz@ktbslaw.com 
• Allan Herzlich     allan@herzlich-blum.com 
• Mark S Horoupian     mhoroupian@sulmeyerlaw.com, ppenn@sulmeyerlaw.com; 

mhoroupian@ecf.inforuptcy.com; dperez@sulmeyerlaw.com; ppenn@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• James KT Hunter     jhunter@pszjlaw.com 
• Steven J Kahn     skahn@pszyjw.com 
• Ivan L Kallick     ikallick@manatt.com, ihernandez@manatt.com 
• Nami Kang     nkang@erlaw.com 
• Jeff Katofsky     jeff@oremowlz.co, jgroves@propertymanagers.biz 
• Jeff Katofsky     , jgroves@propertymanagers.biz 
• Sandra Khalili     skhalili@rpblaw.com, maltamirano@rpblaw.com 
• Gerald S Kim     gsk@labklawfirm.com, gsk@labklawfirm.com 
• Andy Kong     Kong.Andy@ArentFox.com 
• Bernard J Kornberg     bjk@severson.com, elw@severson.com 
• Joseph W Kruchek     joe.kruchek@kutakrock.com, rebekah.poston@kutakrock.com 
• Richard J Laski (TR)     rlaski@wilshirellc.com 
• Richard H Lee     richard.lee@salisianlee.com, ECF@salisianlee.com 
• Jennifer Leland     JLeland@robinskaplan.com 
• Jennifer Leland     JWLeland@rkmc.com 
• Gwendolen D Long     gdl@lnbyb.com 
• Harris M Madnick     hmmadnick@kramarmadnick.com 
• Kathleen P March     kmarch@bkylawfirm.com, kmarch3@sbcglobal.net 
• Scotta E McFarland     smcfarland@pszjlaw.com, smcfarland@pszjlaw.com 
• Ronald E Michelman     ronaldmichelman@sbcglobal.net, G9840@notify.cincompass.com 
• Jessica Mickelsen Simon     jessica.mickelsensimon@kattenlaw.com 
• Benjamin Nachimson     ben.nachimson@wnlawyers.com, ben.nachimson@wnlawyers.com 
• Alan I Nahmias     anahmias@mbnlawyers.com, jdale@mirmanbubman.com 
• Victoria Newmark     vnewmark@pszjlaw.com 
• Ryan D ODea     rodea@shbllp.com, sswartzell@shbllp.com 
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• Aram Ordubegian     ordubegian.aram@arentfox.com 
• Christopher S Reeder     csreeder@rkmc.com 
• Ronald N Richards     ron@ronaldrichards.com, nick@ronaldrichards.com 
• Mark J Rosenbaum     mrosenbaum@wrslawyers.com 
• Neal Salisian     ECF@salisianlee.com 
• Melanie Scott     melanie.scott@usdoj.gov 
• Alan D Smith     adsmith@perkinscoie.com, DocketLA@perkinscoie.com, ecf-

3ac9070a3959@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• James B Smith     jim@jamesbsmithlaw.com 
• Adam M Starr     starra@gtlaw.com, laik@gtlaw.com 
• Adam M Starr     starra@gtlaw.com, laik@gtlaw.com 
• United States Trustee (LA)     ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov 
• Joshua D Wayser     joshua.wayser@kattenlaw.com, jessica.mickelsen@kattenlaw.com; 

kim.johnson@kattenlaw.com, ecf.lax.docket@kattenlaw.com, adelle.shafer@kattenlaw.com 
• Kristin S Webb     bknotice@rcolegal.com, RCO@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Edward T Weber     bknotice@rcolegal.com 
• Howard J Weg     hweg@robinskaplan.com 
• Jonathan M Weiss     jweiss@ktbslaw.com 
• Kristi M Wells     bknotice@rcolegal.com, RCO@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Johnny White     JWhite@wrslawyers.com, aparisi@wrslawyers.com 
• Kathryn T. Zwicker     kzwicker@ktbslaw.com 

SERVED VIA UNITED STATES MAIL: 

2404 Wilshire 
Attn: David Frank 
The Merrill Group of Companies 
22817 Ventura Blvd., Suite 310 
Woodland Hills, CA 91364 

A.N. Abell Auction Co. 
c/o Don Schireson 
2613 Yates Ave. 
Commerce, CA 90040 

Ally Financial 
c/o Ally Servicing LLC 
P.O. Box 130424 
Roseville, MN 55113 

Armando Garza 
14941 Encendido 
San Diego, CA 92127 

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan and 
Aranoff 
c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis 
323 W. Lakeside Avenue 
Suite 200 
Cleveland, OH 44113 

Buchalter Nemer 
c/o Allan Herzlich 
Herzlich & Blum, LLP 
15760 Ventura Blvd., Suite 2024 
Encino, CA 91436 

CBIZ MHM, LLC 
c/o Kathleen P. Milford 
10474 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 200 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 

David Roberts Irrevocable Delaware 
Trust 
c/o Sandra Khalili 
Resch Polster & Berger LLP 
1840 Century Park East, 17th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 

Elan Financial Services 
Bankruptcy Department 
P.O. Box 5229 
Cincinnati, OH 45201 

Employment Development Dept 
Bankruptcy Group MIC 92E 
PO Box 826880 
Sacramento, CA 94280 

Esperanza Real Estate Company 
Esperanza Hotel 
Attention: Dayren Urbina 
Km 6.5 Carretera Transpeninsular 
Punta Ballena 
Cabo San Lucas, BCS 23410 
Mexico

Esperanza Real Estate Company 
Real Estate Sales 
Attention: Sheila Vaananen 
Punta Ballena Km 7 
Cabo San Lucas, BCS 23410 
Mexico
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FIA Card Services, N.A. 
P.O. Box 15102 
Wilmington, DE 19886 

Franchise Tax Board 
Bankruptcy Section MS A340 
P.O. Box 2952 
Sacramento, CA 95812 

Gerson & Gertrude Fox & Family 
Trust 
337 S. Roxbury Drive 
Beverly Hills, CA 90212 

Gerson & Gertrude Fox & Family Trust 
c/o Levene, Neale, Bender, Yoo & Brill 
L.L.P.
David B. Golubchik 
10250 Constellation Blvd, Suite 1700 
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Glaser Weil Fink Howard Avchen & 
Shapiro LLP 
c/o Carolyn Jordan 
10250 Constellation Blvd., 19th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 

Howard M. Ehrenberg, Trustee 
c/o Mark S. Horoupian 
SulmeyerKupetz APC 
333 Hope St., 35th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Internal Revenue Service 
PO Box 7346 
Philadelphia, PA 19101 

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
Mail Code LA4-5555 
700 Kansas Lane 
Monroe, LA 71203 

Krista Freitag 
E3 Realty Advisors 
355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

L.A. County Treasurer and Tax 
Collector
P.O. Box 54110 
Los Angeles, CA 90054 

Lisa Cypers Kamen 
c/o Robert L. Schibel 
11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 1000 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 

Lisa Cypers Kamen 
c/o James B. Smith 
Law Offices of James B. Smith 
15303 Ventura Blvd., #900 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403 

Lisa Cypers Kamen 
2934 Beverly Glen Circle, Suite 371 
Los Angeles, CA 90077 

Michael Joel Kamen 
2160 S. Beverly Glen Blvd., Apt. 235 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 

Michelman & Michelman, LLP 
Ronald E. Michelman 
20265 Ventura Blvd., Ste D 
Woodland Hills, CA 91364 

Mutual of Omaha Bank 
c/o Joseph Wm. Kruchek 
Kutak Rock LLP 
8601 N. Scottsdale Rd., Ste. 300 
Scottsdale, AZ 85253-2742 

Office of the U.S. Trustee 
Melanie Scott 
915 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1850 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

Pacific Bell & Michigan Bell Telephone 
Cos. c/o AT&T Services, Inc. 
Karen A. Cavagnaro, Lead Paralegal 
One AT&T Way, Room 3A 231 
Bedminster, NJ 07921

Richard J. Laski, Ch. 7 Trustee 
Wilshire Partners of CA, LLC 
470 Maylin St 
Pasadena, CA 91105 

Robins, Kaplan, Miller & Ciresi, LLP 
Christoper S. Reeder 
2049 Century Park East, Ste 3400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 

SA Challenger, Inc. 
Katten Muchin Roseman LLP 
c/o Cristina Bautista 
2029 Century Park East, Suite 2600 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 

Salisian Lee LLP 
Richard H. Lee & Neal S. Salisian 
550 South Hope Street, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Securities and Exchange Commission 
5670 Wilshire Blvd., 11th Fl 
Los Angeles, CA 90036 

T Mobile/T-Mobile USA Inc 
c/o American InfoSource LP 
P.O. Box 248848 
Oklahoma City, OK 73124 
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Ultimate Action LLC 
c/o Gary M. Gitlin 
15760 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 1200 
Encino, CA 91436 

Ultimate Action LLC 
c/o Clark Anthony Braunstein 
Law Offices of George G. Braunstein, 
P.C.
11755 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2400 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 

Ultimate Action LLC & TF Properties 
#2 LLC 
c/o Wolf Rifkin Shapiro Schulman & 
Rabkin, LLP 
Simon Aron & Mark J. Rosenbaum 
11400 West Olympic Blvd., 9th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 

William Sleeper 
5207 Crown Avenue 
La Canada, CA 91011 
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